## VILLAGE OF CHASE

## BY-LAW NO. 310

A By-law of the Village of Chase to amend the Village of Chase Zoning By-law 264 Section 4.1.1,Subsection 1, (p) "Uses Permitted."

The Municipal Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- That Section 4.1., subsection 4.1.1. of Ey-law No. 264 is hereby amended and the following use added: 1. (p) TEMPORARY PLAYING FIELD.
- This By-law may be cited as "Village of Chase Zoning Amendment By-law No. 310, 1985". 2.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 22nd DAY OF Rugnot 1985.

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 22nd DAY OF <u>August</u> 1985.

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 12 The DAY OF September 1985.

Presented at a Public Hearing held the 22 day of August, 1985.

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 26th DAY OF September, 1985.

MAYOR MAYOR

agnes Sweet CLERK

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of By-law No. 310, 1985, as adopted on the  $\frac{26\pi}{2}$  day of <u>deptember</u>, 1985.

agnes Sweet

A true copy of By-Law No. 310 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 16 day of Olebover 1985.

Deruty Inspector of Municipalities